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At a Glance

%00 0 0 000

Power LED

Power button

Volume down button
Multi-function button
Volume up button
Bluetooth/PartyCast button
Bluetooth LED

NFC tag

USB-C charging port

Charging
=]

e Use the provided USB-C cable to prevent any damage.

e Fully charge this speaker before the first use to prolong the lifespan of the
built-in battery.

e Disconnect this speaker from the charger when fully charged. Do not charge
for extended periods.

01 EN



-e- Flashing red Low battery
{ Steady red Being charged
O Steady white Fully charged

Powering On/Off

Q | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Power on ©) Press
O

Power off Press and hold for 2 seconds

=]

e This speaker will power off automatically 30 minutes after no audio input or
button inactivity.
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Using your Soundcore Select 2

Bluetooth Mode

With this speaker, you can enjoy music through your Bluetooth-enabled devices.

Press Enter Bluetooth pairing mode
-+- Flashing blue Bluetooth pairing
(] Steady blue Bluetooth connected

e Dual Bluetooth Connection: This speaker can pair up to 2 mobile devices via
Bluetooth. To pair with another device, press the Bluetooth button to re-enter
Bluetooth pairing mode.

e This speaker can only play music on one mobile device at a time. To play from
another connected device, pause the currently active device first.

e Each time you power on your Soundcore speaker, it will automatically connect
to your last connected device if available within the Bluetooth range. If not,
press the Bluetooth button to enter Bluetooth pairing mode.

NFC Mode

If your Bluetooth device supports NFC, you can connect it with this speaker easily.

1. Enable the NFC feature on your Bluetooth device.
2. Touch the NFC tag on the speaker with the back of your Bluetooth device.
3. On your Bluetooth device, accept the pairing request with “Soundcore Select 2.
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NFC
@ ON

S/

PartyCast Mode

You can wirelessly connect up to 100 identical Soundcore Select 2 speakers

together.

1. Connect one Soundcore Select 2 speaker with your smartphne or tablet as the
primary speaker.

2. Press and hold the Bluetooth button on the primary speaker and all desired
speakers to enter pairing mode.

>>> When successfully connected, the Bluetooth LED on the primary speaker will
continue flashing white, while on the secondary speakers will turn white.

Primary Speaker nn
— = = | of

—_—

= Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

CONNECTED
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When PartyCast mode is successfully entered:

e Any secondary speaker can be switched to become the primary speaker by
pressing the Blutooth button twice and connecting to your smartphone. Any
primary speaker can be switched to become the secondary speaker by pressing
the Bluetooth button twice and searching for an available primary speaker.

e To exit the PartyCast mode, press and hold the Bluetooth button on any
speaker for 2 seconds.

Button Controls

C

-
g Press Play/Pause
P
0  Presstwice Next track
P
d Press thrice Previous track
—/+ Press or press and hold Adjust volume
Press Answer/End a call
Press Answer a second incoming call and put

the current call on hold
Press and hold for 2 seconds  Reject an incoming call

Switch between a call on hold and an
acitve call

Activate Siri or other voice assistant
software

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Press and hold for 2 seconds

Press and hold for 2 seconds

Q"\
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Soundcore App

Download the Soundcore App for enhanced product experience.

Update firmware

Indicate battery status

Remotely control the volume and play/pause
Customize EQ settings

Set Auto-power off time

Soundcore

ﬂ GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specifications

[=] Specifications are subject to change without notice

DC power input SV=2A
Battery capacity 5200 mAh
Audio output power 8Wx2
Charging time Appr. 4 hours
Playtime (varies by volume level and music content) Up to 20 hours
Waterproof level IPX7

Bluetooth version 5.0

Bluetooth range 20m / 66 ft
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Prehled

LED napéjeni

Tlacitko napéjeni

Tlacitko snizeni hlasitosti
Multifunkénf tladitko

Tlacitko zvy$enf hlasitosti
Tlacitko Bluetooth/PartyCast
Bluetooth LED

Znacka NFC

Nabijeci port USB-C

Nabijeni
=]

e Pouzijte dodavany nabijeci kabel USB-C, abyste zabranili poskozeni.

e Pred prvnim pouzitim reproduktor plné nabijte, abyste prodlouzili Zivotnost
vestavéné baterie.

e Po dokoné&eni nabijeni reproduktor od nabije¢ky odpojte. Reproduktor
nenabijejte pfilis dlouho.
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-o- Bliké cervené Témér vybita baterie
{ Sviti Cervené Nabiji se

O Sviti bile neprerusované  PIné nabito

Zapnuti/Vypnuti

0

| OFF ¢ |

Zapnout (@) Stisknéte

Vypnout (@) Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy

=]

e Reproduktor se automaticky vypne po 30 minutéch, pokud neexistuje zadny
vstup zvuku a tlacitka nejsou aktivni.
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Pouziti reproduktoru Soundcore Select 2

Rezim Bluetooth

S timto reproduktorem si mlzete uzivat hudbu prostfednictvim zafizeni s
povolenym Bluetooth.

Stisknéte Prejit do rezimu parovani Bluetooth
-+- Blikd modre Parovani Bluetooth
(] Sviti modre Bluetooth pripojeno

e Dualni pripojeni Bluetooth: Reproduktor lze prostfednictvim Bluetooth
sparovat az se dvéma mobilnimi zafizenimi. Chcete-li parovat jiné zafizeni,
stisknutim tlacitka Bluetooth znovu prejdete do rezimu parovani Bluetooth.

e Reproduktor mize prehravat najednou hudbu pouze z jednoho mobilniho
zatizeni. Chcete-li prehravat z jiného zafizeni, nejprve pozastavte aktivni
zafizeni.

e Pokazdé, kdyz zapnete reproduktor Soundcore, automaticky se pfipoji k
naposledy Uspésné pfipojenému zarizeni, pokud je v dosahu Bluetooth.
Stisknutim tlacitka Bluetooth vstoupite do rezimu péarovani Bluetooth.

Rezim NFC

Pokud zafizeni Bluetooth podporuje NFC, mdzete ho snadno pfipojit k tomuto
reproduktoru.

1. Na zafizeni Bluetooth povolte funkci NFC.
2. Zadni stranou zafizeni Bluetooth klepnéte na znacku NFC na reproduktoru.
3. Na zafizeni Bluetooth prijméte pozadavek na spéarovani se ,Soundcore Select 2.

09 Cs



NFC
@ ON

S/

Rezim PartyCast

Bezdratové mizete spoleéné propojit az 100 shodnych reproduktord Soundcore
Select 2.

1. Reproduktor Soundcore Select 2 pfipojte ke svému chytrému telefonu nebo
tabletu jako hlavni reproduktor.

2. Chcete-li spustit rezim parovani, stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko Bluetooth na
hlavnim reproduktoru a véech pozadovanych reproduktorech.

>>> Po Uspésném pripojeni bude LED Bluetooth na hlavnim reproduktoru nadale
blikat bile, zatimco na doplnkovych reproduktorech se rozsviti bile.

Primary Speaker nﬂ
— = = | of

—_—

Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

CONNECTED

O
%
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Po Uspésném vstoupeni do rezimu PartyCast:

e Jakykoli sekundéarni reproduktor lze prepnout tak, aby se stal primarnim
reproduktorem, dvojitym stisknutim tlacitka Bluetooth a pfipojenim k chytrému
telefonu. Libovolny primérni reproduktor lze pfepnout tak, aby se stal
sekundarnim reproduktorem, a to dvojitym klepnutim na tlacitka Bluetooth a
vyhledanim dostupného primarniho reproduktoru.

e Chcete-li odejit z rezimu PartyCast, stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko Bluetooth na
kterémkoliv reproduktoru po dobu 2 sekund.

Ovladaci tlaéitka

C

d’ Stisknéte Prehrat / pozastavit
P

0  Stisknéte dvakrat Nésledujici skladba
P

0  Stisknéte trikrat Predchozi skladba

Stisknéte nebo stisknéte a Upravit hlasitost

podrzte
Stisknéte Prijmout/Zamitnout hovor
Stisknéte Prijmout druhy pfichozi hovor a podrzet

aktualni hovor
Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy  Zamitnout pfichozi hovor

Pfepnout mezi podrzenym a aktivnim
hovorem

Aktivovat Siri nebo jiného softwarového
hlasového asistenta

Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy

Q"\
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Aplikace Soundcore

Stahnéte si aplikaci Soundcore a obohatte svij zazZitek s timto produktem.

Aktualizace firmwaru

Znadi stav baterie

Vzdélené ovlddejte hlasitost a prehravani/pozastaveni
PrizpGsobte si nastaveni ekvalizéru

Nastaveni ¢asu automatického vypnuti

Soundcore

ﬂ GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specifikace

[=] Specifikace se mohou bez pfedchoziho upozornéni zménit

Vstup napajeni ze sité 5V=2A
Kapacita baterie 5200 mAh
Vystupni vykon zvuku 8Wx 2

Doba nabijeni Priblizné 4 hodiny
Sﬁﬁgfgimzv:g;gﬁ:)se podle hlasitosti A3 20 hodin
Uroven odolnosti vii&i vodé IPX7

Bluetooth version 5.0

Dosah pripojeni Bluetooth 20 m / 66 stop

CS
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Et overblik

Strem-LED

Teend/sluk-knap

Knap til lydstyrke ned
Multifunktionsknap

Knap til lydstyrke op
Bluetooth- og PartyCast-knap
Bluetooth LED

NFC-meerke
USB-C-opladningsport

Oplader
=

e Brug det medfelgende USB C-kabel for at forhindre nogen form for skade.

e Oplad denne hgjttaler helt inden den tages i brug farste gang, hvilket
forleenger det indbyggede batteris levetid.

e Frakobl denne hgijttaler fra opladeren, nar den er fuldt opladet. Oplad ikke i
laengere perioder.
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-o- Blinker redt Lavt batteriniveau
[ ] Konstant redt Under opladning

O Konstant hvidt Helt opladet

Teende/slukke

@ | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Teende (@) Tryk
Slukke (@) Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder

=]

e Denne hgijttaler vil automatisk slukkes 30 minutter efter, at der ikke har vaeret
noget lydinput, eller ingen knapper har vaeret aktiveret.

DA 14



Sadan bruger du din Soundcore Select 2

Bluetooth-tilstand

Med denne hgjttaler kan du nyde musikken fra dine Bluetooth-aktiverede enheder.

3,

(o

Tryk Ga til Bluetooth-parringstilstand
-+- Blinker blat Bluetooth-parring
(J Lyser blat Bluetooth tilsluttet

e Dobbelt Bluetooth-forbindelse: Denne hgjttaler kan parres med op til 2
mobilenheder via Bluetooth. For at parre med en anden enhed, tryk pa
Bluetooth-knappen for igen at ga til Bluetooth-parringstilstand.

® Denne hgijttaler kan kun afspille musik fra én mobilenhed ad gangen. Seet forst
den aktive enhed pa pause, inden der afspilles fra en anden tilsluttet enhed.

e Hver gang du teender for dine Soundcore-hgijttaler, vil den automatisk oprette
forbindelse til den senest tilsluttede enhed, hvis denne enhed er inden for
Bluetooth-daekningsomradet. Hvis ikke, tryk pa Bluetooth-knappen for at ga til
Bluetooth-parringstilstand.

NFC-tilstand

Hvis din Bluetooth-enhed understatter NFC, kan du nemt tilslutte den til denne
hojttaler.

1. Aktivér NFC-funktionen i din Bluetooth-enhed.
2. Bergr NFC-maerket pa hgjttaleren med bagsiden af din Bluetooth-enhed.
3. Acceptér anmodning om parring med "Soundcore Select 2" i din Bluetooth-

enhed.
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NFC
@ ON

S/

PartyCast-tilstand

Du kan tradlest tilslutte op til 100 identiske Soundcore Select 2-hgjttalere med
hinanden.

1. Tilslut en Soundcore Select 2-hgijttaler til din smartphone eller tablet som den
primaere hgijttaler.

2. Tryk pa og hold pa Bluetooth-knappen pa den primeere hgjttaler og alle de
gnskede hgijttalere for at ga til parringstilstand.

>>> Nar de er korrekt tilsluttet, vil Bluetooth-LED'en pa den primeere hojttaler
fortseette med at blinke hvidt, mens dem pa de sekundzere hgijttalere vil lyse hvidt.

Primary Speaker nﬂ
— = = | of

—_—

Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

CONNECTED
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Nar gennemfart, ga til PartyCast-tilstand:

e Enhver sekundeer hgjttaler kan skiftes til at blive den primaere hgijttaler ved
at trykke to gange pa Bluetooth-knappen og oprette forbindelse til din
smartphone. Enhver primaer hgjttaler kan skiftes til at blive den sekundeere
hojttaler ved at trykke to gange pa Bluetooth-knappen og s@ge efter en
tilgeengelig primaer hojttaler.

e For at afslutte PartyCast-tilstand, tryk og hold pa Bluetooth-knappen pa en af
hajttalerne i 2 sekunder.

Knapfunktioner

C

d’ Tryk Afspil/pause
P
d  Trykto gange Naeste nummer
P
d Tryk tre gange Forrige nummer
—/+ Tryk, eller tryk og hold Justere lydstyrke
Tryk Besvare/afslutte et opkald

Besvar et andet indgaende opkald, og

Tryk seet det igangveerende opkald pa hold
Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder Afvis et indgaende opkald

Skift mellem et opkald pa hold og et
aktivt opkald

Aktivere Siri eller anden
stemmestyringssoftware

Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder

Q"\
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Soundcore-app

Hent Soundcore-appen og fa en forbedret produktoplevelse.

Opdatere firmware

Vise batteristatus

Fjernstyre lydstyrke og afspille/pause
Tilpas EQ-indstillinger

Indstil tiden for auto-sluk

Soundcore

ﬂ GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specifikationer

[=] Specifikationerne kan aendres uden varsel

DC-streminput 5V=2A
Batterikapacitet 5.200 mAh
Lydudgangseffekt 8Wx2

Opladningstid Ca. 4 timer

Afspilningstid (varierer afhaengigt af lydstyrke og

musikindhold) Op il 20 timer
Vandtaethedsklassifikation IPX7
Bluetooth-version 5.0
Bluetooth-daekning 20m/ 66 ft

DA
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Auf einen Blick

Betriebs-LED
Ein-/Aus-Taste
Lautstarketaste (leiser)
Multifunktionstaste
Lautstarketaste (lauter)
Bluetooth-/PartyCast-Taste
Bluetooth-LED

NFC-Tag
USB-C-Ladeanschluss

Ladevorgang
=]

e Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel, um Beschddigungen zu
vermeiden.

e Laden Sie diesen Lautsprecher vor der ersten Verwendung vollstdndig auf.
Dies verlangert die Lebensdauer des integrierten Akkus.

e Trennen Sie diesen Lautsprecher vom Ladegerét, wenn er vollstandig
aufgeladen ist. Laden Sie nicht Gber langere Zeitrdume.
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-e- Blinkt rot Niedriger Akkustand

] Leuchtet rot Wird aufgeladen
O Leuchtet weil3 Vollsténdig aufgeladen
Ein-/Ausschalten

C)\/@x{/@?f

~ ONo OFFe

Eingeschaltet (@) Dricken
O

Ausgeschaltet 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten

=]

e Dieser Lautsprecher schaltet sich automatisch aus, nachdem 30 Minuten lang
keine Aktivitdt am Audio-Eingang oder Uber die Tasten erfolgt ist.
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Verwendung lhres Soundcore Select 2

Bluetooth-Modus

Mit diesem Lautsprecher kénnen Sie Musik tUber Ihre Bluetooth-fahigen Geréte
genielBen.

Driicken Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus aktivieren
-+- Blinkt blau Bluetooth-Kopplung
(J Leuchtet blau Bluetooth verbunden

e Duale Bluetooth-Verbindung: Mit diesem Lautsprecher kénnen bis zu 2
Mobilgerate per Bluetooth gekoppelt werden. Driicken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste,
um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus erneut zu aktivieren und ein weiteres
Gerét zu koppeln.

e Dieser Lautsprecher kann Musik nur von jeweils einem Geré&t auf einmal
wiedergeben. Fir die Wiedergabe von einem anderen gekoppelten Geréat
pausieren Sie zuerst das aktuelle aktive Gerat.

e |hr Soundcore-Lautsprecher stellt bei jedem Einschalten automatisch eine
Verbindung mit dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerat her, wenn dieses innerhalb
der Bluetooth-Reichweite verfigbar ist. Wenn dies nicht der Fall ist, driicken
Sie die Bluetooth-Taste, um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren.

NFC-Modus

Wenn lhr Bluetooth-Gerat NFC unterstitzt, kdnnen Sie es mit diesem Lautsprecher
problemlos verbinden.

1. Aktivieren Sie die NFC-Funktion auf lhrem Bluetooth-Gerat.

2. Beriihren Sie den NFC-Tag am Lautsprecher mit der Rickseite |hres Blutooth-Geréts.

3. Akzeptieren Sie auf Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerat die Kopplungsanforderung mit
"Soundcore Select 2".
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NFC

@ ON

S/

PartyCast-Modus

Sie kédnnen bis zu 100 identische Soundcore Select 2-Lautsprecher drahtlos
miteinander verbinden.

1. Verbinden Sie einen Soundcore Select 2-Lautsprecher als primaren Lautsprecher
mit Ihrem Smartphone oder Tablet.

2. Halten Sie die Bluetooth-Taste am primaren Lautsprecher gedriickt. AnschlieBend
wechseln alle gewlinschten Lautsprecher in den Kopplungsmodus.

>>> Nach erfolgreichem Verbindungsaufbau blinkt die Bluetooth-LED am
primaren Lautsprecher weiterhin wei3, wéhrend die LEDs an den sekundéaren
Lautsprechern zu einem dauerhaften Weil3 wechseln.

Primary Speaker nn
— = = | of

—

Primary Speaker

R

Secondary Speaker

=i




Nach erfolgreicher Aktivierung des PartyCast-Modus:

e Jeder sekundare Lautsprecher kann zum primaren Lautsprecher umgeschaltet
werden, indem Sie die Bluetooth-Taste zweimal driicken und eine Verbindung
mit Ihrem Smartphone herstellen. Sie kénnen jeden priméren Lautsprecher als
sekundaren Lautsprecher festlegen, indem Sie die Bluetooth-Taste zweimal
driicken und nach einem verfliigbaren primaren Lautsprecher suchen.

e Halten Sie zum Deaktivieren des PartyCast-Modus die Bluetooth-Taste an
jedem Lautsprecher 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt.

Bedienelemente

C

d’ Driicken Wiedergabe/Pause
P

0  Zweimal driicken Néchster Titel
P

d Dreimal driicken Vorheriger Titel

—/+ Dricken oder gedriickt halten Lautstarke einstellen

&

Drucken Anruf annehmen/beenden

Einen zweiten eingehenden Anruf

Q‘\ Q"\

Driicken annehmen und den aktuellen Anruf
halten
d’ ﬁaslteek:nden lang gedriickt Einen eingehenden Anruf ablehnen
~ 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt Zwischen einem gehaltenen und einem
d halten aktiven Anruf wechseln
~ 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt Siri oder andere
d halten Sprachsteuerungssoftware aktivieren
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Soundcore-App

Laden Sie die Soundcore-App herunter, um von einem noch besseren Produkt-
Erlebnis zu profitieren.

e Aktualisieren der Firmware

e Anzeigen des Akkustatus

e Fernsteuerung der Lautstérke und Wiedergabe/Pause
e EQ-Einstellungen anpassen

e |egen Sie eine Zeit fir das automatische Ausschalten fest

Soundcore

ﬂ GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Technische Daten

[=] Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne Vorankiindigung vorbehalten

Gleichstrom-Leistungsaufnahme 5V=2A
Akkukapazitat 5200 mAh
Audio-Leistungsabgabe 8Wx2
Ladedauer Ca. 4 Stunden
\,\/AVLi?Ik(?rr\gazlﬁcc)—:‘dauer (je nach Lautstarke und Bis zu 20 Stunden
Schutzart (Wasser) IPX7
Bluetooth-Version 5.0
Bluetooth-Reichweite 20m

DE 24



Vista general

LED de encendido

Botdn de encendido

Botdn para bajar el volumen
Botdon multifuncion

Botdn para subir el volumen
Botdn Bluetooth/PartyCast
LED de Bluetooth

Etiqueta NFC

Puerto de carga USB-C

Carga
=]

e Utilice el cable USB-C incluido para evitar dafios.

e Cargue el altavoz completamente antes de utilizarlo por primera vez, ya que
esto amplia la vida util de la bateria integrada.

e Desconecte el altavoz del cargador cuando esté completamente cargado. No
cargue el altavoz durante periodos de tiempo prolongados.
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-o- Rojo intermitente Bateria baja
{ Rojo fijo En carga

O Blanco fijo Carga completa

Encendido/Apagado

@ | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Encendido ©) Pulsar
(6)

Apagado Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos

=]

e El altavoz se apagard automaticamente después de 30 minutos sin reproducir
audio o sin que se pulse ningln botdn.

ES 26



Uso del Soundcore Select 2

Modo Bluetooth

Este altavoz permite reproducir musica a través de dispositivos compatibles con
Bluetooth.

3,

6

Sour

Acceder al modo de emparejamiento
Pulsar
Bluetooth
-é- Azul intermitente Emparejamiento Bluetooth
{ Azul fijo Bluetooth conectado

e Conexion Bluetooth doble: este altavoz se puede emparejar con 2 dispositivos
moviles a través de Bluetooth. Para emparejar con otro dispositivo, pulse el
botdén Bluetooth para volver a acceder al modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth.

e El altavoz solo puede reproducir la musica de un dispositivo movil
simultdneamente. Para reproducir desde otro dispositivo conectado, primero
debe pausar el dispositivo activo.

e Cada vez que encienda el altavoz Soundcore, se conectard automaticamente
al dltimo dispositivo conectado correctamente, si se encuentra dentro del
alcance de Bluetooth. Si no, pulse el botén Bluetooth para activar el modo de
emparejamiento Bluetooth.

Modo NFC

Si el dispositivo Bluetooth es compatible con NFC, podré conectarlo con el altavoz
de forma sencilla.

1. Active la funcién NFC en el dispositivo Bluetooth.

2. Toque la etiqueta NFC del altavoz con la parte posterior del dispositivo Bluetooth.

3. En el dispositivo Bluetooth, acepte la solicitud de emparejamiento de “Soundcore
Select 2",
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NFC
@ ON

S/

Modo PartyCast

Puede conectar hasta 100 altavoces Soundcore Select 2 idénticos de forma
inaldmbrica.

1. Conecte un altavoz Soundcore Select 2 con el teléfono inteligente o la tableta;
este serd el altavoz principal.

2. Mantenga pulsado el botén Bluetooth en el altavoz principal y todos los
altavoces deseados accederdn al modo de emparejamiento.

>>> Cuando la conexién se haya establecido correctamente, el LED de Bluetooth
del altavoz principal seguird parpadeando en color blanco, mientras que el de los
altavoces secundarios se iluminaré en color blanco fijo.

Primary Speaker ﬂn
=== 2

Primary Speaker

G

Secondary Speaker

AIR\NG

LJVNEL ED
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Cuando acceda con éxito al modo PartyCast:

e Cualquier altavoz secundario se puede cambiar a altavoz principal; para ello,
pulse dos veces el boton Bluetooth y conéctelo al teléfono inteligente. El
altavoz principal se puede cambiar a altavoz secundario; para ello, pulse dos
veces el botén Bluetooth y busque un altavoz principal disponible.

e Para salir del modo PartyCast, mantenga pulsado el botén Bluetooth en
cualquier altavoz durante 2 segundos.

Controles de botén

C

-
d Pulsar Reproducir/Pausar

P
0  Pulsar dos veces Canciodn siguiente

P
d Pulsar tres veces Cancién anterior
—/+ Pulsar o mantener pulsado Ajustar el volumen

Pulsar Responder/Finalizar una llamada

Pulsar Responder a una llamada entrante y
oner la llamada actual en espera
la Il da actual

Mantener pulsado durante
P Rechazar una llamada entrante

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

2 segundos
Mantener pulsado durante Cambiar entre una llamada en espera 'y
2 segundos una llamada activa
~ Mantener pulsado durante Activar Siri u otro software de asistencia
(0 2 segundos por voz
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Aplicacion Soundcore

Descargue la aplicacién Soundcore para disfrutar de una mejor experiencia con el
producto.

e Actualizacion del firmware

e Comprobacién del estado de la bateria

e Control remoto del volumen y la reproducciéon o pausa

e Personalizacion de la configuracion de EQ

e Configuraciéon de la hora de apagado automético

Soundcore

ﬂ | GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundeore y’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Especificaciones

[=] Las especificaciones estdn sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada de alimentacion de CC 5V=2A
Capacidad de la bateria 5200 mAh
Potencia de salida de audio 8Wx2
Tiempo de carga Aprox. 4 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién (varia en funcién del

. . . Hasta 20 horas
nivel de volumen y el contenido de la musica)

Clasificacién de resistencia al agua IPX7
Versién de Bluetooth 5.0
Alcance de Bluetooth 20m
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Pikakatsaus

%00 0 0 000

Virran merkkivalo

Virtapainike

Aznenvoimakkuus alas -painike
Monitoimipainike
Asnenvoimakkuus ylds -painike
Bluetooth/PartyCast-painike
Bluetooth LED

NFC-tunniste
USB-C-latausportti

Lataaminen
=]

e Kaytd tuotteen mukana toimitettua USB-C-kaapelia vélttdéksesi vauriot.

e |ataa tdma kaiutin tdysin ennen ensimmaistad kayttokertaa. Taméa pidentéa
kiintedn akun kayttoikaa.

e Irrota tama kaiutin laturista, kun se on ladattu tayteen. Al3 lataa liian pitkdan.
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-o- Vilkkuu punaisena Akun varaus vahissa
[ ] Tasaisen punainen Ladataan

O Tasaisen valkoinen Ladattu téyteen

Virta paalle/pois

@ | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Virta paalle (@) Paina
Virta pois (@) Paina kaksi sekuntia

=]

e Tama kaiutin sammuu automaattisesti, kun sitd ei ole kaytetty ddnentoistoon tai
mitédén painiketta ei ole painettu 30 minuuttiin.
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Soundcore Select 2 -kaiuttimen kayttaminen

Bluetooth-tila

Tallad kaiuttimella voit kuunnella musiikkia Bluetooth-laitteista.

Paina Siirry Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan
-+- Vilkkuu sinisena Bluetooth-pariliitos
(] Tasaisen sininen Bluetooth yhdistetty

e Kaksi Bluetooth-yhteyttd: Tamé kaiutin voi muodostaa laiteparin Bluetoothilla
enintdan kahden mobiililaitteen kanssa. Voit muodostaa laiteparin toisen
laitteen kanssa siirtymé&lld uudelleen Bluetooth-parinmuodostustilaan
Bluetooth-painiketta painamalla.

e Tama kaiutin voi toistaa musiikkia vain yhdeltéd mobiililaitteelta kerrallaan. Voit
soittaa musiikkia toiselta yhdistetyltad laitteelta keskeyttamalla ensin toisto
nykyiselta laitteelta.

e Aina, kun kytket Soundcore-kaiuttimen paélle, se muodostaa automaattisesti
yhteyden viimeiseen yhdistettyyn laitteeseen, jos se on Bluetooth-
kantoalueella. Jos ei ole, siirry Bluetooth-parinmuodostustilaan painamalla
Bluetooth-painiketta.

NFC-tila

Jos Bluetooth-laitteesi tukee NFC:t3, voit yhdistada sen tdhan kaiuttimeen helposti.

1. Ota NFC kayttoon Bluetooth-laitteessasi.
2. Kosketa kaiuttimen NFC-tunnistetta Blutooth-laitteen takaosalla.
3. Hyvéksy Bluetooth-laitteessa parinmuodostus Soundcore Select 2:n kanssa.
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NFC
@ ON

S/

PartyCast-tila

Voit yhdistda langattomasti jopa 100 identtistd Soundcore Select 2 -kaiutinta.

1. Yhdista yksi Soundcore Select 2 -kaiutin dlypuhelimella tai tabletilla ensisijaiseksi
kaiuttimeksi.

2. Kun painat ja pidat ensisijaisen kaiuttimen Bluetooth-painiketta, kaikki haluamasi
kaiuttimet siirtyvat parinmuodostustilaan.

>>> Kun yhteys on muodostettu, ensisijaisen kaiuttimen Bluetooth-merkkivalo
vilkkuu edelleen valkoisena ja toissijaisten kaiuttimien merkkivalo muuttuu
valkoiseksi.

Primary Speaker nn
— = = | of

—_—

Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

CONNECTED
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Siirry tdman jalkeen PartyCast-tilaan:

e Mistd tahansa toissijaisesta kaiuttimesta voidaan tehda ensisijainen kaiutin
painamalla kahdesti Bluetooth-painiketta ja yhdistamalla se alypuhelimeesi.
Mista tahansa ensisijaisesta kaiuttimesta voidaan tehda toissijainen kaiutin
painamalla kahdesti Bluetooth-kaiutinta ja etsimalla kdytettévissa olevaa
ensisijaista kaiutinta.

e Voit poistua PartyCast-tilasta painamalla mink& tahansa kaiuttimen Bluetooth-
painiketta 2 sekuntia.

Vaihda pidossa oleva puhelu aktiiviseen

Paina kaksi sekuntia
puheluun

Ohjauspainikkeet
-
d Paina Toista/keskeyta
P
d Paina kahdesti Seuraava kappale
P
d Paina kolmasti Edellinen kappale
—/+ Paina tai paina ja pidé Saada aanenvoimakkuutta
d’ Paina Vastaa puheluun / lopeta puhelu
T pai Vastaa toiseen saapuvaan puheluun ja
aina : .
d aseta nykyinen puhelu pitoon
d’ Paina kaksi sekuntia Hylk&da saapuva puhelu
-

0
Aktivoi Siri tai muu

~ . . .
d FEITE) bS] SN puheavustajachjelmisto
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Soundcore-sovellus

Saat paremman tuotekokemuksen lataamalla Soundcore-sovelluksen.
e Paivita laiteohjelmisto
e |Imoita akun tila

e S33da danenvoimakkuutta ja toiston aloittamista/keskeyttdmisté etdyhteydella

e Mukauta taajuuskorjaimen asetuksia
e Maaritd automaattisen virrankatkaisun aika

Soundcore

ﬂ GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Tekniset tiedot

[=] Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista iimoitusta

Tasavirtatulo 5V=2A
Akun kapasiteetti 5200 mAh
Aéniteho 8Wx2
Latausaika Noin 4 tuntia

Toistoaika (riippuu dénenvoimakkuudesta ja

T Bz 20 il

Vesitiiviystaso IPX7
Bluetooth-versio 5.0
Bluetoothin kantomatka 20m/ 66 ft

FI
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Récapitulatif
000 0 © 000

Voyant d'alimentation
Bouton d'alimentation
Bouton de volume bas
Bouton multifonction
Bouton de volume haut
Bouton Bluetooth/PartyCast
Voyant Bluetooth

Balise NFC

Port de charge USB-C

En charge
=

e Utilisez le cable de charge USB-C fourni pour éviter tout dommage.

e Chargez entierement I'enceinte lors de sa premiére utilisation pour prolonger
la durée de vie de la batterie intégrée.

e Déconnectez ce haut-parleur du chargeur lorsqu'il est entiérement chargé. Ne
le chargez pas pendant une période prolongée.
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-o- Rouge clignotant Batterie faible
{ Rouge fixe En charge
O Blanc fixe Chargement terminé

Mise sous/hors tension

Q | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

En marche O Appuyez une fois

Eteint (@) Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes

=]

e |'enceinte s'éteindra automatiquement au bout de 30 minutes sans activité
audio ou si aucun bouton n'est utilisé.
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Utilisation de votre SoundCore Select 2

Mode Bluetooth

Cette enceinte vous permet de profiter de la musique via vos appareils
compatibles Bluetooth.

Appuyez une fois Entrer en mode de couplage Bluetooth
-0 Bleu clignotant Couplage Bluetooth
(J Bleu fixe Bluetooth connecté

e Connexion Bluetooth double : Cette enceinte peut étre couplée a 2 appareils
mobiles via Bluetooth. Pour coupler cette enceinte a un autre appareil, appuyez
sur le bouton Bluetooth pour réactiver le mode de couplage Bluetooth.

e Cette enceinte peut uniquement lire de la musique sur un seul appareil mobile
a la fois. Pour jouer depuis un autre appareil connecté, mettre tout d'abord en
pause I'appareil actuellement actif.

e Chaque fois que vous allumez votre enceinte Soundcore, il se connecte
automatiquement au dernier appareil auquel il s'est connecté s'il se trouve a
portée Bluetooth. Sinon, appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pour accéder au
mode de couplage Bluetooth.

Mode NFC

Si votre appareil Bluetooth prend en charge le NFC, vous pouvez facilement le
connecter a cette enceinte.
1. Activez la fonction NFC sur votre appareil Bluetooth.

2. Mettez en contact la balise NFC de I'enceinte avec l'arriére de votre appareil
Bluetooth.

3. Sur votre appareil Bluetooth, acceptez la demande d'association avec
« Soundcore Select 2 ».
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NFC
@ ON

\ij/

Mode PartyCast

Vous pouvez connecter jusqu'a 100 enceintes Soundcore Select 2 identiques sans
fil simultanément.

1. Connectez une enceinte Soundcore Select 2 a votre smartphone ou votre
tablette en tant qu'enceinte principale.

2. Appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth de I'enceinte principale et de toutes les enceintes
de votre choix, et maintenez-le enfoncé pour passer en mode Couplage.

>>> Une fois la connexion établie, le voyant Bluetooth de I'enceinte principale
continue de clignoter en blanc, tandis que celui des enceintes secondaires devient
blanc.

Primary Speaker J’J‘U
— = = /]

Primary Speaker

40
PAIRING
* Secondary Speaker

0% )

Q '] CONNECTED
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Lorsque vous accédez avec succés au mode PartyCast :

Vous pouvez configurer n'importe quelle enceinte secondaire en tant
qu'enceinte principale en appuyant deux fois sur le bouton Bluetooth et en la
connectant avec votre smartphone. Tout haut-parleur principal peut devenir
le haut-parleur secondaire. Pour ce faire, appuyez deux fois sur le bouton
Bluetooth et recherchez un haut-parleur principal disponible.

Pour quitter le mode PartyCast, maintenez enfoncé le bouton Bluetooth d'une
des enceintes pendant 2 secondes.

Contréles

41

Q"\ Q"\ Q"\

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Q"\

FR

C

Appuyez une fois Lecture/pause
Appuyer deux fois Piste suivante
Appuyer trois fois Piste précédente

Appuyez ou appuyez et

" g Régler le volume
maintenez enfoncé

&

Appuyez une fois Répondre/Terminer un appel

. Répondre a un deuxiéme appel entrant
Appuyez une fois ,
et mettre I'appel en cours en attente

Appuyez et maintenez pendant Rejeter un appel entrant

2 secondes
Appuyez et maintenez pendant Passer d'un appel en attente a un appel
2 secondes actif

Appuyez et maintenez pendant Activer Siri ou un autre logiciel de
2 secondes contrdle vocal



Application Soundcore

Téléchargez 'application Soundcore pour une expérience produit optimisée.

Mise a jour du firmware

Affichage de I'état de la batterie

Contréler a distance le volume et la lecture/pause
Personnalisez les paramétres d'égalisation

Définir I'heure de mise hors tension automatique

Soundcore

ﬂ | GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore y’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Spécifications

[=] Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis

Entrée d'alimentation CC 5V=2A
Capacité de la batterie 5200 mAh
Puissance de sortie audio 8Wx2
Temps de charge Env. 4 heures

Autonomie (varie en fonction du niveau sonore et
du contenu musical)

Jusqu'a 20 heures

Niveau d'étanchéité IPX7
Version Bluetooth 5.0
Portée Bluetooth 20 m/66 pi
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Descrizione del prodotto

%00 0 0 000

..III

43

LED alimentazione

Pulsante di alimentazione
Pulsante di riduzione del volume
Pulsante multifunzione

Pulsante di aumento del volume
Pulsante Bluetooth/PartyCast
LED Bluetooth

Tag NFC

Porta di ricarica USB-C

carica

Utilizzare il cavo USB-C fornito per evitare eventuali danni.

Prima del primo utilizzo, ricaricare completamente l'altoparlante consente di
prolungare la durata della batteria incorporata.

Quando l'altoparlante & completamente carico, scollegarlo dal caricabatterie.
Non ricaricare per periodi prolungati.

T



-o- Rosso lampeggiante Batteria scarica
[ ] Rosso fisso In carica

O Bianco fisso Ricarica completata

Accensione/Spegnimento

C) | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

0 1
Accensione O Premere

Spegnimento (@) Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

=]

e Questo altoparlante si spegne automaticamente 30 minuti dopo l'assenza di
input audio o a seguito di inattivita dei pulsanti.
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Uso di Soundcore Select 2

Modalita Bluetooth

L'altoparlante consente di ascoltare la musica attraverso i dispositivi Bluetooth.

* Attivare modalita di associazione
Premere
Bluetooth
-é- Blu lampeggiante Associazione Bluetooth
([ ] Blu fisso Bluetooth connesso

e Doppia connessione Bluetooth: L'altoparlante consente di associare un
massimo di 2 dispositivi mobili tramite Bluetooth. Per associare con un altro
dispositivo, premere il pulsante Bluetooth per entrare nuovamente nella
modalita di associazione Bluetooth.

e Laltoparlante & in grado di riprodurre musica solo su un dispositivo alla volta.
Per riprodurre musica da un altro dispositivo collegato, mettere dapprima in
pausa il dispositivo attualmente attivo.

e A ogni accensione dell'altoparlante Soundcore, quest'ultimo si colleghera
automaticamente all’ultimo dispositivo collegato, se disponibile all'interno
della portata Bluetooth. Se cio non avviene, premere il pulsante Bluetooth per
attivare la modalita di associazione tramite Bluetooth.

Modalita NFC
Se il dispositivo Bluetooth in uso supporta NFC, & possibile collegarlo facilmente a

questo altoparlante.

1. Abilitare la funzionalita NFC sul dispositivo Bluetooth in uso.
2. Toccare il tag NFC sull'altoparlante con il retro del dispositivo Bluetooth in uso.

3. Sul dispositivo Bluetooth in uso, accettare la richiesta di associazione con
"Soundcore Select 2".
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NFC

@ ON

E)

Modalita PartyCast

E possibile connettere in modalitad wireless fino a 100 identici altoparlanti
Soundcore Select 2 nello stesso momento.

1. Collegare un altoparlante Soundcore Select 2 allo smartphone o al tablet come
altoparlante principale.

2. Premere il pulsante Bluetooth sull'altoparlante principale e su tutti gli altoparlanti
desiderati per accedere alla modalita di associazione.

>>> Dopo la corretta connessione, il LED del Bluetooth sull'altoparlante principale
continuera a lampeggiare in bianco, mentre sugli altoparlanti secondari diventera
bianco.

Primary Speaker Dn
- == [

—

Primary Speaker

<0
PAIRING
* Secondary Speaker
C

PAIRING

]

CONNECTED
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Quando si accede correttamente alla modalita PartyCast:

Qualsiasi altoparlante secondario puo essere commutato per diventare
I'altoparlante principale premendo due volte il pulsante Bluetooth e
connettendosi allo smartphone. Qualsiasi altoparlante principale puo essere
commutato per diventare l'altoparlante secondario premendo due volte il
pulsante Bluetooth e cercando un altoparlante principale disponibile.

Per uscire dalla modalita PartyCast, tenere premuto il pulsante Bluetooth su

qualsiasi altoparlante per 2 secondi.

Controlli pulsanti

47

C

Premere

Premere due volte

Premere tre volte

Q"\ Q"\ Q"\

Premere o tenere premuto

Riproduzione/Pausa
Brano successivo
Brano precedente

Regolare il volume

&

Premere

Q‘\ Q"\

Premere

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Q"\ Q"\

Rispondi/Termina chiamata

Rispondere a una seconda chiamata in
arrivo e mettere in attesa la chiamata
corrente

Rifiutare una chiamata in arrivo

Passare da una chiamata in attesa a una
chiamata attiva

9

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Q"\

T

Attivare Siri o altro software di assistenza
vocale



App Soundcore

Per un'esperienza d'utilizzo ottimale del prodotto, scaricare 'app Soundcore.

e Aggiornamento firmware

e Indica lo stato della batteria

e Controllo a distanza del volume e di riproduzione/pausa
e Personalizza le impostazioni dell'equalizzatore

e Imposta il tempo di spegnimento automatico

Soundcore

ﬁ GETIT ON ‘ #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specifiche

[=] Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso

Ingresso alimentazione CC 5V=2A
Capacita della batteria 5200 mAh
Potenza uscita audio 8Wx2
Durata della ricarica Appr. 4 ore

Tempo di riproduzione (varia a seconda del livello

) Fino a 20 ore
del volume e del contenuto musicale)

Livello di impermeabilita IPX7
Versione Bluetooth 5.0
Portata Bluetooth 20m
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In één oogopslag

Aan/uit-led

Aan/uit-knop

Volume omlaag-knop
Multifunctionele knop
olume omhoog-knop
Bluetooth-/PartyCast-knop
Bluetooth LED

NFC-tag
USB-C-oplaadpoort

Opladen
=

e Gebruik de meegeleverde USB-C-kabel om eventuele schade te voorkomen.

e |aad deze luidspreker vé6r het eerste gebruik volledig op. Dit verlengt de
levensduur van de ingebouwde batterij.

e Koppel deze luidspreker los van de oplader wanneer de batterij volledig is
opgeladen. Laad niet gedurende lange perioden op.
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-e- Knippert rood Batterij bijna leeg

{ Brandt rood Batterij wordt opgeladen
O Brandt wit Batterij volledig opgeladen
In-/uitschakelen

C)\/@x{/@?f

~ ONo OFFe

Inschakelen (@) Druk op de knop
O

Uitschakelen Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

=]

e Deze luidspreker schakelt automatisch uit wanneer er gedurende 30 minuten
geen audio-invoer is of geen knoppen zijn ingedrukt.
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Uw Soundcore Select 2 gebruiken

Bluetooth-modus

Met deze luidspreker kunt u via uw Bluetooth-apparaten genieten van muziek.

YPAIRING

Overschakelen naar de Bluetooth-
Druk op de knop K )
oppelingsmodus
-é- Knippert blauw Koppelen via Bluetooth
[ Brandt blauw Verbonden via Bluetooth

e Dubbele Bluetooth-verbinding: Deze luidspreker kan maximaal met twee
mobiele apparaten koppelen via Bluetooth. Als u met een ander apparaat wilt
koppelen, drukt u op de Bluetooth-knop om opnieuw over te schakelen naar
de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus.

e Deze luidspreker kan slechts vanaf één mobiel apparaat tegelijk muziek
afspelen. Als u vanaf een ander verbonden apparaat wilt afspelen, pauzeer dan
eerst het actieve apparaat.

e Telkens wanneer u uw Soundcore-luidspreker inschakelt, maakt deze verbinding
met het laatste apparaat waarmee verbinding is gemaakt, indien dit apparaat
beschikbaar is binnen het Bluetooth-bereik. Als dit niet het geval is, drukt u op
de Bluetooth-knop om over te schakelen naar de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus.

NFC-modus

Als uw Bluetooth-apparaat NFC ondersteunt, kunt u het eenvoudig verbinden met
deze luidspreker.
1. Schakel de NFC-functie in op uw Bluetooth-apparaat.

2. Tik met de achterkant van uw Bluetooth-apparaat op de NFC-tag op de
luidspreker.

3. Accepteer op uw Bluetooth-apparaat het koppelingsverzoek met 'Soundcore
Select 2'.
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NFC

@ ON

E)

PartyCast-modus

U kunt draadloos tot 100 identieke Soundcore Select 2-luidsprekers met elkaar
verbinden.

1. Verbind één Soundcore Select 2-luidspreker met uw smartphone of tablet als de
primaire luidspreker.

2. Houd de Bluetooth-knop op de primaire luidspreker en alle andere luidsprekers
waarmee u verbinding wilt maken ingedrukt om over te schakelen naar de
koppelingsmodus.

>>> Wanneer de verbinding tot stand is gebracht, blijft de Bluetooth-led op de

primaire luidspreker wit knipperen, terwijl de leds op de secundaire luidsprekers

wit blijven branden.
nﬂ
| J

Primary Speaker

Primary Speaker

i

Secondary Speaker

)
—)
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Wanneer u met succes hebt overgeschakeld naar de PartyCast-modus:

e Elke secundaire luidspreker kan worden omgeschakeld en primaire
luidspreker worden door twee keer op de Bluetooth-knop te drukken en
verbinding te maken met uw smartphone. Elke primaire luidspreker kan
worden omgeschakeld en secundaire luidspreker worden door twee keer op
de Bluetooth-knop te drukken en te zoeken naar een beschikbare primaire
luidspreker.

e U kunt de PartyCast-modus afsluiten door de Bluetooth-knop op een
willekeurige luidspreker 2 seconden ingedrukt te houden.

Knoppen

Q"\ Q"\ Q"\

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Q"\
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Druk op de knop
Druk twee keer
Druk drie keer

Druk in of houd ingedrukt

Druk op de knop

Druk op de knop

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

C

Afspelen/pauzeren
Volgend nummer
Vorig nummer

Het volume instellen

&

Een oproep beantwoorden/beéindigen

Een tweede binnenkomende oproep
beantwoorden en de huidige oproep in
de wacht zetten

Een binnenkomende oproep weigeren

Schakelen tussen een oproep in de
wacht en een actieve oproep

9

Siri of andere spraakbesturingssoftware
activeren



Soundcore-app

Download de Soundcore-app voor een betere productervaring.

De firmware bijwerken

De batterijstatus aangeven

Op afstand het volume regelen en afspelen/pauzeren
EQ-instellingen aanpassen

Automatische uitschakeltijd instellen

Soundcore

ﬁ GETIT ON ‘ #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specificaties

[=] Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving

DC-voedingsingang 5V=2A
Batterijcapaciteit 5200 mAh
Audiovermogen 8Wx2
Oplaadtijd Ca. 4 uur

Afspeeltijd (afhankelijk van volume en
muziekinhoud)

Maximaal 20 uur

Waterdichtheidsniveau IPX7
Bluetooth-versie 5.0
Bluetooth-bereik 20 m
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In één oogopslag

Aan/uit-led

Aan/uit-knop

Volume omlaag-knop
Multifunctionele knop
Volume omhoog-knop
Bluetooth-/PartyCast-knop
Bluetooth LED

NFC-tag
USB-C-oplaadpoort

Opladen
=

e Gebruik de meegeleverde USB-C-kabel om eventuele schade te voorkomen.

e |aad deze luidspreker vé6r het eerste gebruik volledig op. Dit verlengt de
levensduur van de ingebouwde batterij.

e Koppel deze luidspreker los van de oplader wanneer de batterij volledig is
opgeladen. Laad niet gedurende lange perioden op.
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-e- Knippert rood Batterij bijna leeg

[ Brandt rood Batterij wordt opgeladen
O Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt Batterij volledig opgeladen
In-/uitschakelen

C)\/@x{/@?f

~ ONo OFFe

Inschakelen (@) Druk op de knop
O

Uitschakelen Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

=]

e Deze luidspreker schakelt automatisch uit wanneer er gedurende 30 minuten
geen audio-invoer is of geen knoppen zijn ingedrukt.
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Uw Soundcore Select 2 gebruiken

Bluetooth-modus

Met deze luidspreker kunt u via uw Bluetooth-apparaten genieten van muziek.

3,

o

© "PAIRING

‘CO\\EC‘E
Overschakelen naar de Bluetooth-
Druk op de knop K .
oppelingsmodus
-é- Knippert blauw Koppelen via Bluetooth
([ ] Brandt blauw Verbonden via Bluetooth

e Dubbele Bluetooth-verbinding: Deze luidspreker kan maximaal met twee
mobiele apparaten koppelen via Bluetooth. Als u met een ander apparaat wilt
koppelen, drukt u op de Bluetooth-knop om opnieuw over te schakelen naar
de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus.

e Deze luidspreker kan slechts vanaf één mobiel apparaat tegelijk muziek
afspelen. Als u vanaf een ander verbonden apparaat wilt afspelen, pauzeer dan
eerst het actieve apparaat.

e Telkens wanneer u uw Soundcore-luidspreker inschakelt, maakt deze
verbinding met het laatste apparaat waarmee verbinding is gemaakt, indien
dit apparaat beschikbaar is binnen het Bluetooth-bereik. Als dit niet het geval
is, drukt u op de Bluetooth-knop om over te schakelen naar de Bluetooth-
koppelingsmodus.

NFC-modus

Als uw Bluetooth-apparaat NFC ondersteunt, kunt u het eenvoudig verbinden met
deze luidspreker.

1. Schakel de NFC-functie in op uw Bluetooth-apparaat.
2. Bergr NFC-merket pa heyttaleren med baksiden av Bluetooth-enheten.
3. Godta paringsforesparselen med "Soundcore Select 2” pa Bluetooth-enheten.
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PartyCast-modus

U kunt draadloos tot 100 identieke Soundcore Select 2-luidsprekers met elkaar
verbinden.

1. Verbind één Soundcore Select 2-luidspreker met uw smartphone of tablet als de
primaire luidspreker.

2. Houd de Bluetooth-knop op de primaire luidspreker en alle andere luidsprekers
waarmee u verbinding wilt maken ingedrukt om over te schakelen naar de
koppelingsmodus.

>>> Wanneer de verbinding tot stand is gebracht, blijft de Bluetooth-led op de

primaire luidspreker wit knipperen, terwijl de leds op de secundaire luidsprekers

wit blijven branden.
nﬂ
| J

Primary Speaker

Primary Speaker

i

Secondary Speaker

)
—)

NO 58



Wanneer u met succes hebt overgeschakeld naar de PartyCast-modus:

e Eventuell sekundaer hayttaler kan byttes for & bli den primaere hayttaleren ved
a trykke to ganger pa Bluetooth-knappen og koble til smarttelefonen. Elke
primaire luidspreker kan worden omgeschakeld en secundaire luidspreker
worden door twee keer op de Bluetooth-knop te drukken en te zoeken naar

een beschikbare primaire luidspreker.

e U kunt de PartyCast-modus afsluiten door de Bluetooth-knop op een
willekeurige luidspreker 2 seconden ingedrukt te houden.

Knoppen

Q"\ Q"\ Q"\

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Q"\
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Druk op de knop
Druk twee keer
Druk drie keer

Druk in of houd ingedrukt

Druk op de knop

Druk op de knop

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

C

Afspelen/pauzeren
Volgend nummer
Vorig nummer

Het volume instellen

&

Een oproep beantwoorden/beéindigen

Een tweede binnenkomende oproep
beantwoorden en de huidige oproep in
de wacht zetten

Een binnenkomende oproep weigeren

Schakelen tussen een oproep in de
wacht en een actieve oproep

9

Siri of andere spraakbesturingssoftware
activeren



Soundcore-app

Download de Soundcore-app voor een betere productervaring.

De firmware bijwerken

De batterijstatus aangeven

Op afstand het volume regelen en afspelen/pauzeren
EQ-instellingen aanpassen

Automatische uitschakeltijd instellen

Soundcore

ﬁ GETIT ON ‘ #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specificaties

[=] Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving

DC-voedingsingang 5V=2A
Batterijcapaciteit 5200 mAh
Audiovermogen 8Wx2
Oplaadtijd Ca. 4 uur

Afspeeltijd (afhankelijk van volume en
muziekinhoud)

Maximaal 20 uur

Waterdichtheidsniveau IPX7
Bluetooth-versie 5.0
Bluetooth-bereik 20 m
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W skroécie

Wskaznik LED zasilania
Przycisk zasilania

Przycisk zmniejszania gto$nosci
Przycisk wielofunkcyjny

Przycisk zwiekszania gto$nosci
Przycisk Bluetooth/PartyCast
Bluetooth LED

Znacznik NFC

Port tadowania USB-C

tadowanie
=]

e Skorzystaj z dotagczonego kabla USB-C, aby uniknaé uszkodzen.

e Przed pierwszym uzyciem w petni nataduj gtosnik — pozwala to wydtuzyé
zywotno$¢ wbudowanego akumulatora.

e Gdy gtosénik bedzie w petni natadowany, odtagcz go od tadowarki. Nie taduj
urzadzenia przez bardzo dtugi czas.
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-e- Migajgca czerwona dioda  Niski poziom natadowania
{ Swiatlo ciggte czerwone  Trwa tadowanie

O Swiatfo ciagte biate Petny poziom natadowania

Wiaczanie i wylaczanie

@ | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Zasilanie wtagczone (©) Nacisnij
Zasilanie wytgczone (©) Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy

=]

e Gtlosnik wytacza sie automatycznie, gdy przez 30 minut nie otrzyma danych
wejsciowych audio lub nie zostanie naci$niety zaden przycisk.
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Korzystanie z urzagdzenia Soundcore Select 2

Tryb Bluetooth

Gtosnik umozliwia stuchanie muzyki z urzadzen obstugujacych technologie

3,

(o

Bluetooth.

Nacisnij Wejdz w tryb parowania Bluetooth
-+- Migajace swiatfo niebieskie Parowanie Bluetooth
(] Stale $wiecgca niebieska dioda Potgczono za pomoca Bluetooth

e Podwdjne potaczenie Bluetooth: Gtosnik mozna sparowaé nawet z 2
urzadzeniami przenosnymi za pomoca Bluetooth. Aby sparowaé z innym
urzadzeniem, nacisnij przycisk Bluetooth w celu ponownego przejscia do trybu
parowania Bluetooth.

e Gtosnik umozliwia odtwarzanie muzyki z jednego urzgdzenia przenosnego
naraz. Aby rozpoczgé odtwarzanie z drugiego z potaczonych urzadzen, trzeba
najpierw wstrzymac odtwarzanie z aktywnego urzadzenia.

e Kazde witaczenie gtosnika Soundcore powoduje automatyczne potaczenie
z urzadzeniem, z ktérym ostatnio nawigzano potaczenie, pod warunkiem,
ze urzadzenie to znajduje sie w zasiegu Bluetooth. W przeciwnym wypadku
nacisnij przycisk Bluetooth, aby przejs¢ do trybu parowania Bluetooth.

Tryb NFC

Jesdli Twoje urzadzenie Bluetooth obstuguje NFC, mozesz tatwo potaczy¢ je z tym

gtosnikiem.

1. Wtacz funkcje NFC na urzadzeniu Bluetooth.

2. Dotknij znacznika NFC na gtosniku tylng czescig urzadzenia Bluetooth.

3. Na urzgdzeniu Bluetooth zaakceptuj prosbe o parowanie z urzagdzeniem
,Soundcore Select 2"
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Tryb PartyCast

Mozesz bezprzewodowo podtaczyé do 100 identycznych gtosnikéw Soundcore
Select 2 jednoczesnie.

1. Potacz ze smartfonem lub tabletem jeden gto$nik Soundcore Select 2 jako
gtéowny gtosnik.

2. Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przycisk Bluetooth na gtosniku gtéwnym i wszystkich
wybranych gtosnikach, aby przej$¢ w tryb parowania.

>>> Po pomyslnym nawigzaniu potaczenia wskaznik LED funkcji Bluetooth na

gtéwnym gtosniku bedzie nadal migac na biato, a na gtosnikach dodatkowych

zmieni kolor na biaty.

Primary Speaker ‘rjn
=== »,

Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

CONNECTED




Po pomysinym przejsciu w tryb PartyCast:

e Mozesz skonfigurowaé dowolny gtosnik dodatkowy jako gtosnik gtéwny,
naciskajac dwukrotnie przycisk Bluetooth i taczac sie ze smartfonem. Kazdy
gtosnik gtéwny mozna ustawi¢ jako gtosnik dodatkowy poprzez nacisniecie
dwukrotnie przycisku Bluetooth i wyszukanie dostepnego gtosnika gtéwnego.

e Aby wylaczyc¢ tryb PartyCast, naci$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy przycisk
Bluetooth na dowolnym z gtos$nikdw.

Przyciski sterujace

C

d’ Nacisnij Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie
-

d Nacis$nij dwukrotnie Nastepny utwor
-

d Nacisnij trzykrotnie Poprzedni utwér

Naci$nij lub nacisnij i

—/+ orzytrzyma Regulacja gto$nosci
d’ Nacis$nij Odbieranie/zakanczanie potgczenia
~ Odbieranie drugiego potaczenia
d Nacisnij przychodzacego i wstrzymywanie
biezacego
df Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 Odrzucanie potaczenia
sekundy
~  Naciénij i przytrzymaj przez2  Przetgczanie pomiedzy potgczeniem
d sekundy wstrzymanym i aktywnym

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 ~ Witaczanie Siri lub innego asystenta
sekundy gtosowego

Q"\
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Aplikacja Soundcore

Aby utatwic sobie korzystanie z produktu, pobierz aplikacje Soundcore.

Aktualizuj oprogramowanie uktadowe

Sygnalizuj stan akumulatora

Steruj zdalnie dzwiekiem i odtwarzaniem/wstrzymywaniem
Dostosuj ustawienia EQ

Ustaw czas automatycznego wyfaczania

Soundcore

ﬂ | GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore y’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Dane techniczne

[=] Dane techniczne moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia

Wejscie zasilania pradem statym 5V=2A
Pojemnos¢ akumulatora 5200 mAh
Moc wyjscia audio 8Wx2

Czas tadowania Ok. 4 godz.
Croseduorniatrondewroenesiod g0 g,
Stopien wodoszczelnosci IPX7

Wersja Bluetooth 5.0

Zasieg Bluetooth 20 m / 66 stép
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Visao Rapida
000 0 6 000

LED de alimentacao

Botdo liga/desliga

Botdo para diminuir o volume
Botdo multifungdo

Botdo para aumentar o volume
Botdo Bluetooth/PartyCast
LED de Bluetooth

Tag NFC

Porta de carregamento USB-C

Carregando
=]

e Use um cabo USB-C fornecido para evitar danos.

e Carregue totalmente o alto-falante antes do primeiro uso, o que prolonga a
duragdo da bateria integrada.

e Desconecte este alto-falante do carregador quando estiver totalmente
carregado. Ndo carregue por longos periodos.
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-e- Luz vermelha piscante Bateria fraca
[ Luz vermelha constante Em carregamento

O Luz branca constante Totalmente carregado

Ligando/desligando

@ | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Ligado (@) Pressione
Desligado (@) Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos

=]

e O alto-falante desligard automaticamente 30 minutos apds ndo haver entrada
de audio ou inatividade de botdes.
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Como usar o Soundcore Select 2

Modo Bluetooth

Com este alto-falante, é possivel ouvir musica com seus dispositivos compativeis
com Bluetooth.

* . Acesse o modo de emparelhamento
Pressione
Bluetooth
-é- Piscando na cor azul  Emparelhamento Bluetooth
[ Luz azul constante Bluetooth conectado

e Conexdo Bluetooth dupla: Este alto-falante pode ser emparelhado com até 2
dispositivos mdéveis pelo Bluetooth. Para emparelhar com outro dispositivo,
pressione o botdo Bluetooth para acessar o modo de emparelhamento
Bluetooth novamente.

e Este alto-falante s6 pode reproduzir muisica em um dispositivo mével por vez.
Para reproduzir em outro dispositivo conectado, pause o dispositivo atualmente
ativo antes.

e Toda vez que vocé ligar o alto-falante Soundcore, ele se conectara ao Gltimo
dispositivo conectado, caso esteja disponivel dentro do alcance do Bluetooth.
Se ndo estiver disponivel, pressione o botdo Bluetooth para entrar no modo de
emparelhamento Bluetooth.

Modo NFC

Se seu dispositivo Bluetooth oferece suporte para NFC, vocé pode conecta-lo a
este alto-falante facilmente.

1. Ative o recurso de NFC em seu dispositivo Bluetooth.

2. Ative a tag NFC no alto-falante com a parte traseira do seu dispositivo Bluetooth.

3. No seu dispositivo Bluetooth, aceite a solicitagdo de emparelhamento com o
"Soundcore Select 2".
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Modo PartyCast

Vocé pode conectar até 100 alto-falantes Soundcore Select 2 idénticos.

1. Conecte um alto-falante Soundcore Select 2 com seu smartphone ou tablet
como o alto-falante primario.

2. Mantenha o botdo Bluetooth pressionado no alto-falante primério e todos os
alto-falantes entrardo no modo de emparelhamento.

>>> Quando conectado com sucesso, o LED Bluetooth no alto-falante primério
continuara piscando em branco, enquanto os alto-falantes secundarios ficardo
brancos.

Primary Speaker nﬂ
— = = | of

—_—

Primary Speaker

4
PAIRING
* Secondary Speaker

PAIRING

CONNECTED
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Ao acessar o modo PartyCast com sucesso:

Qualquer alto-falante secundario pode ser alternado para se tornar o primario
pressionando duas vezes o botdo Bluetooth e conectando ao seu smartphone.
Qualquer alto-falante primario pode ser alternado para se tornar o secundario
pressionando duas vezes o botéo Bluetooth e buscando um alto-falante primaério
disponivel.

Para sair do modo PartyCast, mantenha pressionado o botdo Bluetooth em
qualquer alto-falante por 2 segundos.

Botdes de controle

71

C

-

d Pressione Reproduzir/Pausar
Pl

d Pressione duas vezes Proxima faixa
P

d Pressione trés vezes Faixa anterior

Pressione ou mantenha

oressionado Ajustar o volume

&

Pressione Atender/encerrar chamada

Atender a uma segunda chamada

Q‘\ Q"\

Pressione recebida e colocar a chamada atual em
espera
d’ Mantenha pressionado por 2 Rejeitar chamada recebida
segundos
~ Mantenha pressionado por2  Alternar entre uma chamada em espera
d segundos e uma chamada ativa

Mantenha pressionado por 2 Ativar a Siri ou outro software de
segundos assistente por voz

Q"\
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Aplicativo Soundcore

Faca download do aplicativo Soundcore para usufruir de uma melhor experiéncia
com o produto.

Firmware de atualizagdo

Indicar status da bateria

Controlar remotamente o volume e reproduzir/pausar
Personalizar configura¢des de EQ

Definir tempo de desligamento automatico

Soundcore

ﬂ | GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundeore y’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Especificacoes

[=] As especificacdes estdo sujeitas a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

Entrada de energia CC 5V=2A
Capacidade da bateria 5200 mAh
Poténcia de saida de audio 8Wx2

Tempo de carregamento Cerca de 4 horas

Tempo de reproducdo (varia de acordo com o

Até 20 horas

volume e o contelido da musica)

Nivel de resisténcia contra dgua IPX7
Versdo do Bluetooth 5.0
Alcance do Bluetooth 20 m/66 pés
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KpaTtkumn 0630p

CBEeTOAMOAHBIN MIHANKATOP MUTaHUSA
KHonka nutanma

KHomMKa yMeHbLUeHMA rPOMKOCTM
MHOrodyHKLMOHaAbHAA KHOMKA
KHonKa yBeAnyeHns rpoMKoCTm
KHonka Bluetooth/PartyCast
CeeToamoatbin uHamkaTop Bluetooth
NFC-meTKa

MopTt USB-C anq 3apAakm

3apaaka
(=]

e Bo usbexaHne KaknMx-AMbO NMOBPEKAEHUN UCMOAb3YNTE 3apAAHBI KabeAb
USB-C, noctaBAAaeMbIl B KOMMAEKTE.

* [lepea NepBbIM UCMOAb3OBAHNEM KOAOHKU MOAHOCTbIO 3apAAMTE ee, YTOObI
YBEAUUYNTb CPOK CAY»KObl BCTPOEHHOIO akKyMyAATOpPa.

e  OTKAIOYNTE KOAOHKY OT 3apAAHOTO YCTPOWCTBA MO AOCTUMXEHWUN MOAHOTO
3apAaa. He 3apaxkaiTe ycTponcTBO B TeYeHME AAUTEABHOTO NEPUOAA BPEMEHM.
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-o- MwuraeT KpacHbIM Huskui 3apaa akkyMyaaTopa
® [OpUT KpacHbIM CBETOM BbinoAHAeTca 3apAaka

O [opuT 6eAbIM CBETOM [MoAHOCTbIO 3apAXKEeHbI

BkAaloueHue/BbIKAIOUEHUE

I N

Q | /®X1\/®(29”

~ON©o  OFF«

[Mutanue 1
O Ha>kmute
BKAKOYEHO
[Mutanue 1 .
O Ha>kmuTe 1 yaeprknBante 2 cekyHabl

BbIKAIOYEHO

=

e DTa KOAOHKa OTKAIOYUTCA aBToMaTudeckun vyepesd 30 MUHYT Npu OTCYyTCTBUM
3BYKa Ha BXOAE M HaXKaTUIn KHOMOK.
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Ucnoab3zoBaHme Soundcore Select 2

Pe>xunm Bluetooth

C noMoLLbo 3TON KOAOHKM Bbl MOXETE HAaCAAXKAATbCA MYy3bIKOM, BOCMPOU3BOANMOMN
C YCTPOWCTB C noaaep»xkown Bluetooth.

YPAIRING
)~

VEONNECTED
| Jconnectep

Haxxmnte Bxoa, B pexxum conpsixkeHus Bluetooth
1
-e- MUraeT CUHUM Conpsxerue Bluetooth
([ ] [opuT cUHUM Bluetooth noakatoyeH

e ABonHoe coeaunHenne Bluetooth: KoaoHka MoxeT 6biTb conpsaxeHa ¢ 2
MOBUABHBIMIN YCTPOCTBaMK ¢ nomolupto Bluetooth. Aaa conparkermna c aApyrum
YCTPOMCTBOM HaxMuTe kHomky Bluetooth, yto6bl NOBTOPHO BONTU B pexkmnm
conpsxeHua Bluetooth.

i KonoHKa MoxkeT OAHOBPEMEHHO BOCNPON3BOANTD MY3bIKY TOABKO C OAHOTO
MOBWABHOTO yCTpOlZCTBa. ,A,/\F! BOCMNpOn3BeAEHMA C APYroro NOAKAKOHEHHOTO
yCTpOlZCTBa CHa4YaAa NpunocTtaHOBUTE BOCNPOnN3BEAEHE Ha aKTUBHOM yCTpOIZCTBe.

e [lpn KaXAOM BKAOYEHWU KOAOHKa Soundcore 6yaeT aBToMaTUYeCKU
MOAKAKOYATbCA K MOCAEAHEMY MOAKAIOYEHHOMY YCTPOMCTBY B 30HE AEUCTBUA
Bluetooth. Ecan aToro He nponcxoamt, Haxmute kHonky Bluetooth, 4To6b
BKAIOUUTb pexkmM conpaxkeHns Bluetooth.

Pexxum NFC

Ecan Bawe Bluetooth-yctpoiicteo noaaepxkmsaet NFC, ero MoOXHO Aerko
MOAKAIOYUTD K STON KOAOHKE.

1. Bkatounte dyHkumio NFC Ha Bluetooth-ycTpoiicTse.

2. MpukocHuTeCh 3aaHen yacTbio Bluetooth-yctporictea k NFC-MeTKe Ha KoAoHKe.

3. Ha Bluetooth-ycrporictee npumuTe 3anpoc Ha conpaxerue ¢ «Soundcore Select
2)).
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Pexxnm PartyCast

C nomouwbto 6ecnpoBOAHOTO MOAKAIOYEHNA MOXKHO 06beanHunTs Ao 100
OAMHaKOBbIX KOAOHOK Soundcore Select 2.

1. MoakAoUnTE 0AHY KOAOHKY Soundcore Select 2 k cBoeMy cMapThOHY MAK
NAaHLWETY B Ka4ecTBe OCHOBHOW KOAOHKMW.

2. Haxkmute n yaepxumsainite kHonky Bluetooth Ha ocHoBHOI KOAOHKE 1 BCe
>KeAaeMblX KOAOHKAaX AAA MEPEXOAA B PEXKMM COMPAXKEHUA.

>>> [locAe yCnewHoro NoOAKAIOYEHNA CBETOANOAHBIN nHAMKaTop Bluetooth Ha

OCHOBHOW KOAOHKE ByAeT MPOAOAXKaTb MUTaTb OEAbIM CBETOM, @ MHAMKATOP Ha

BTOPOCTEMEHHbIX KOAOHKaX BYAET ropeTb OeAblM CBETOM HEMNPEpPbIBHO.

/7
>

Primary Speaker

<0
PAIRING
* Secondary Speaker

LN )
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MNMocae nepexoaa B pexum PartyCast:

*  Aobyto BTOPOCTEMNEHHYIO KOAOHKY MO>XHO CA€AaTb OCHOBHOW, ABa*KAbl Ha>kaB
KHonKy Bluetooth n noakaAtoune ee K BaweMy cMapTPoHy. Atobylo OCHOBHYIO
KOAOHKY MO>XHO CAEAaTb BTOPOCTENEHHON, ABaXKAbIHaXKaB KHomMky Bluetooth u
BbIMOAHMB MOWCK AOCTYNMHOW OCHOBHOW KOAOHKMU.

®  AAfA Bbixoaa 13 pexuma PartyCast Haxkmute n yaeprkmeante kHonky Bluetooth
Ha AOH6OM N3 KOAOHOK 2 CEKYHABDI.

KHonkun ynpaBaeHuA

C

-

d Haxxmunte BocnpownsseaeHuve / naysa
Pl

d HaxkmuTe aBaxAbl CaeaytolLas KOMNo3numsa
P

d Ha>kmuTe Tpmxabl Mpeapblaylias KOMNoO3MLMA

Ha*»xMnTe naAm Ha>kmMute n

—/+ yAepKMBaIiTE PeryAvipoBka rpoMKocTy
Haxxmute MpuHATL / 3aBepPLWNTL BbI3OB
HaskMuTe OTBeT Ha BTOPOW BXOAALLMN BbI3OB U

YAEPKMBaHNe TeKYLLEero BbiIsoBa

Ha»xxMute v yaepxkmsante
yAep OTKAOHEHMeE BbI30OBa

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

2 CeKyHAbI
HaxkmuTe 1 yaepxumBante [NepeKAtoveHe MeXxKay YAEPKNBaEMbIM
2 ceKyHAb! M aKTVBHbIM Bbl30BaMMU
~ Haxkmunte u yaeprknsarite AkTtuauma Siri uam apyroro MO
d 2 ceKyHAb FOAOCOBOIO NMOMOLLHMKa
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NMpunoxxeHue Soundcore

3arpysuTe npuaoxeHne Soundcore, 4TOBbI PACLIMPUTL BO3MOXHOCTU paboTsl C
YCTPOWCTBOM.

O6HOBAEHWE MPOLUMBKMN

OTobparkeHne CoCToAHMA akKyMyAdTOpa

AMCTaHUMOHHOE ynpaBAEHNE FPOMKOCTBIO U BOCTPOM3BEAEHNEM / May30M
HAVBUAYaAbHbIE HACTPOWKM SKBaAali3epa

YcTaHoBKa BpeMEeHN aBTOMATNHECKOTIO BbIKAIOHEHWA

e Soundcore

GETIT ON Download on the
&

soundcore

Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

TexHUnYecKne XxapaKTepuUCTUKMU

E| TexHuyeckne XapaKTepPUCTNKN MOTyT 6bITb M3MeHeHbl 6e3 npeABapuUTeAbHOIoO

yBEAOMAEHUA

BxoaHOM pasbeM nuUTaHMA NOCTOAHHOrO TOKa 5B=2A
EMKoCTb akkyMyasaTOpa 5200 MA 4
MolHoCTb ayaAnoBbIXOAS 8BTx2
Bpema zapaaku MpwnbA. 4 vaca
oot 1 socpmanoAmoro syovonrents) 40 20 1308
CreneHb BAArosawmThl IPX7

Bepcusa Bluetooth 5.0

Paanyc aencreua Bluetooth 20 ™M
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Overblick

Indikator fér strom
Strémknapp

Volym ned-knapp
Flerfunktionsknapp

Volym upp-knapp
Bluetooth/PartyCast-knapp
Bluetooth LED

NFC-tagg
USB-C-laddningsport

Laddar
=]

e Anvand den medfdljande USB-kabeln for att forhindra eventuell skada.

e Ladda denna hogtalare fore férsta anvéandningstillfallet; det forlanger det
inbyggda batteriets livslangd.

e Koppla bort den har hégtalaren fran laddaren nar den &r fulladdad. Ladda inte
under langre perioder.
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o= Blinkar rott Lag batteriniva
( Lyser rott Laddas
O Lyser vitt Fulladdad

Sla pa/stanga av

Q | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Pa (@) Tryck
O

Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder

e Denna hogtalare sténgs av automatiskt nér det har gatt 30 minuter sedan den
sista ljudinsignalen eller knapptryckningen.
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Anvanda Soundcore Select 2

Bluetooth-lage

Med denna hégtalare kan du njuta av musik via dina Bluetooth-aktiverade enheter.

3,

@ o

CO\\EC"E
Tryck Aktivera Bluetooth-parkopplingslage
-+- Blinkar blatt Bluetooth-parkoppling
(J Lyser blatt Anslutna till Bluetooth

e Dubbel Bluetooth-anslutning: Denna hogtalare kan parkoppla upp till 2 mobila
enheter via Bluetooth. Om du vill parkoppla med en annan enhet trycker du pa
Bluetooth-knappen for att 6ppna Bluetooth-parkopplingslaget igen.

e Denna hogtalare kan endast spela upp musik pa en mobil enhet at gangen. For
att spela upp fran en annan ansluten enhet, pausa den aktiva enheten forst.

e Varje gang du slar pa din Soundcore-hdgtalare kommer den automatiskt att
ansluta till den senast anslutna enheten om den befinner sig inom Bluetooth-
réckvidden. Annars trycker du pa Bluetooth-knappen for att dppna Bluetooth-
parkopplingslaget.

NFC-lage
Om din Bluetooth-enhet stdder NFC sa kan du enkelt ansluta den till hdgtalaren.

1. Aktivera NFC-funktionen pa din Bluetooth-enhet.
2. Hall baksidan av din Bluetooth-enhet pa NFC-taggen pa hogtalaren.

3. Acceptera parkopplingsférfragan med “Soundcore Select 2” pa din Bluetooth-
enhet.
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NFC
@ ON

S/

PartyCast-lage
Du kan tradldst koppla ihop upp till 100 identiska Soundcore Select 2-hégtalare.
1. Anslut en Soundcore Select 2-hégtalare till din smarttelefon eller surfplatta som

den primara hogtalaren.

2. Hall Bluetooth-knappen pa den priméara hogtalaren intryckt och alla 6nskade
hogtalare for att dppna parkopplingslaget.

>>> Né&r enheterna har anslutits, fortsétter Bluetooth-lampan pa den priméra
hogtalaren att blinka vitt, medan lamporna pa de sekundara hogtalarna lyser
stadigt vitt.

Primary Speaker nﬂ
— = = | of

—_—

Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

CONNECTED
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Nar du har 6ppnat PartyCast-laget:

e Sekundara hogtalaren kan vaxlas till att bli den priméra hégtalaren genom
att dubbeltrycka pa Bluetooth-knappen och ansluta till din smarttelefon. En
primar hogtalare kan vaxlas sa att den blir den sekundara hogtalaren genom
att dubbeltrycka pa Bluetooth-knappen och sdka efter en tillganglig priméar
hogtalare.

e Om du vill avsluta PartyCast-laget, hall inne Bluetooth-knappen pa nagon av
hégtalarna i 2 sekunder.

Knappkontroller

C

d’ Tryck Spela upp/pausa
P
d Tryck tva ganger Nasta spar
P
d Tryck tre ganger Foregaende spar
—/+ Tryck eller tryck och hall Justera volymen
Tryck Svara/avsluta ett samtal

Svara ett andra inkommande samtal och

Tryck
ye parkera det aktuella samtalet
Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder Avvisa ett inkommande samtal

Vaxla mellan ett parkerat och ett aktivt
samtal

Aktivera Siri/annan
roststyrningsprogramvara

Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder

Q"\ Q"\ Q‘\ Q"\

Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder

Q"\
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Soundcore-app

Hamta Soundcore-appen for att fa en béttre produktupplevelse.

Uppdatera firmware

Indikera batteristatus

Fjarrstyr volym och spela upp/pausa
Anpassa EQ-instéllningar

Stall in tid for automatisk avstdngning

Soundcore

ﬂ GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Specifikationer

[=] Specifikationerna kan dndras utan féregdende meddelande

DC-stromingang 5V=2A
Batterikapacitet 5200 mAh
Effekt, ljudutgang 8Wx2
Laddningstid Ca 4 timmar

Speltid (varierar beroende pa volymniva och

Upp till 20 timmar

innehall)

Vétskeskydd IPX7
Bluetooth-version 5.0
Bluetooth-rackvidd 20 m
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Genel Bakis
©0 0 0 0 000

GUg LED gostergesi

Gug dugmesi

Ses azaltma digmesi

Coklu islev digmesi

Ses artirma digmesi
Bluetooth/PartyCast digmesi
Bluetooth LED

NFC etiketi

USB-C sarj baglanti noktasi

Sarj etme
=]

e Hasarlarin énline gegmek icin Griinle verilen USB C kabloyu kullanin.

® Bu hoparlori ilk defa kullanmadan dnce tamamen sarj edin, bu igslem yerlesik
pilin d8mrinl uzatacaktir.

e Tamamen sarj oldugunda bu hoparlérin sarj cihazi ile baglantisini kesin. Uzun
sure sarjda birakmayin.
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o= Yanip sénen kirmizi Dustk pil seviyesi
[ ] Sabit yanan kirmizi Sarj ediliyor

O Sabit yanan beyaz Tamamen sarj edildi

Giic Acma/Kapatma

Q | /®X1\/®(29”\

~ ONo OFFe

Glcg acik ©) Basin
Gug kapali (@) 2 saniye boyunca basili tutun

=]

e 30 dakika boyunca ses girisi olmaz veya digmelere dokunulmazsa hoparlér
otomatik olarak kapanir.
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Soundcore Select 2 hoparloriiniizii kullanma

Bluetooth Modu

Bu hoparlér ile Bluetooth'u etkinlestirilmis olan cihazlariniz Gzerinden muzik

3,

(o

dinlemenin keyfine varabilirsiniz.

Basin Bluetooth eslestirme moduna girme
-+- Yanip sénen mavi Bluetooth Eslestirme
(J Sabit mavi Bluetooth baglandi

e Cift Bluetooth Baglantisi: Bu hoparlér Bluetooth araciligiyla en fazla 2 mobil
cihaz ile eslestirilebilir. Bagka bir cihaz ile eslestirmek icin Bluetooth eslestirme
moduna tekrar girmek Gzere Bluetooth diigmesine basin.

e Bu hoparlér ayni anda yalnizca bir mobil cihazda mizik ¢alabilir. Bagl olan
diger bir cihazdan muzik calmak igin 6ncelikle aktif olan cihazi duraklatin.

e Soundcore hoparlériiniizi her actiginizda, en son baglanilan cihaz Bluetooth
araligindaysa hoparlér o cihaza otomatik olarak baglanacaktir. Son baglanilan
cihaz kapsam disindaysa Bluetooth esglestirme moduna girmek icin Bluetooth
digmesine basin.

NFC Modu

Bluetooth cihazinizda NFC destegdi varsa bu hoparlére kolayca baglayabilirsiniz.

1. Bluetooth cihazinizin NFC &zelligini etkinlestirin.
2. Hoparlorin NFC etiketini Bluetooth cihazinizin arkasina dokundurun.
3. Bluetooth cihazinizda "Soundcore Select 2" ile eglestirme istegdini kabul edin.
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NFC

@ ON

\ijj

PartyCast Modu

100 adede kadar ayni Soundcore Select 2 hoparléri kablosuz olarak birbirine

baglayabilirsiniz.

1. Bir Soundcore Select 2 hoparléri akilli telefonunuz veya tabletinize birincil
hoparlér olarak baglayin.

2. Eslestirme moduna girmek icin birincil hoparlér ve istediginiz tim hoparlérler
Uzerindeki Bluetooth diigmesini basili tutun.

>>> Baglanti basariyla kuruldugunda birincil hoparlérin Gzerindeki Bluetooth
LED gostergesi beyaz renkte yanip sénmeyi strdurlrken ikincil hoparlérlerin LED
gOstergesi beyaza dénecektir.

Primary Speaker n'/j
=== 2

—

Primary Speaker

4
PAIRING
* Secondary Speaker

PAIRING

CONNECTED
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PartyCast moduna basariyla girildiginde:

e Herhangi bir ikincil hoparlér, Bluetooth digmesine ¢ift basilarak ve akilli
telefonunuza baglanarak birincil hoparlér yapilabilir. Herhangi bir birincil
hoparlér, Bluetooth digmesine cift basilarak ve kullanilabilir bir birincil hoparlér
aranarak ikincil hoparlor yapilabilir.

e PartyCast modundan c¢ikmak icin herhangi bir hoparlér lzerindeki Bluetooth
digmesini 2 saniye basili tutun.

Digme Kontrolleri

C

d’ Basin Oynatma/Duraklatma
d’ iki defa basin Sonraki parga
d’ Ug defa basin Onceki parca
—/+ Basin veya basil tutun Ses seviyesini ayarlama
&
Basin Arama yanitlama/sonlandirma
Basin ikincil bir gelen aramayi yanitlama ve

mevcut aramayi beklemeye alma
2 saniye boyunca basili tutun ~ Gelen aramayi reddetme

Beklemeye alinan aramadan aktif
aramaya gegme

Siri'yi veya diger bir sesli asistan
yazilimini aktive etme

2 saniye boyunca basili tutun

d’ 2 saniye boyunca basili tutun

89 TR



Soundcore Uygulamasi

Daha iyi bir Griin deneyimi yasamak i¢in Soundcore uygulamasini indirin.

Yazilim donanimini giincelleyin

Pil durumunu gdsterin

Ses seviyesini uzaktan kontrol edin ve oynatin/duraklatin
EQ ayarlarini 6zellestirme

Otomatik gli¢ kapatma suresi ayarlayin

Soundcore

ﬂ | GETIT ON : #_  Download on the
soundcore y’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
" trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

Teknik Ozellikler

[=] Teknik 6zellikler 5nceden bildirim yapilmaksizin degistirilebilir

DC gug girisi 5V=2A
Pil kapasitesi 5200 mAh
Ses cikis guict 8Wx2

Sarj Suresi Yakl. 4 saat

Calma slresi (ses seviyesine ve muzik icerigine
gore degisiklik gosterir)

20 saate kadar

Su gegirmezlik seviyesi IPX7
Bluetooth stirim 5.0
Bluetooth araligi 20 m (66 ft)
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AERDERSE

Bluetooth E— K
ABEIE. Bluetooth SIS NS FEEZEHEC e TEFE T,

* g Bluetooth X7 1 >4 E—RIZA S
-e- FEBTRK Bluetooth *771) >4
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ERTYVITTEZET, OB ~RT) >5F3IC1d. Bluetooth R > %
BLTRT7UTE—RICBEYIDEZX Y,
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BeERGaIE. BFNICERINE T, ERINBVEEIE. Bluetooth R
7 %L T Bluetooth R7 U VT E—RICYIDEZ £,

NFC E—k

C{ER D Bluetooth #35H NFC ICHE L TWBHBEIF. AEZ OFHEHA L DEHE
T,

1. Bluetooth #23 T NFC #8eZzBMICL TSI L,

2. Blutooth #4233 D EE % . ABT®D NFC ¥ 7 ICHEMIE T T,

3. Bluetooth #23 T.Soundcore Select 2] DRTF7 ) VT ER%=FEFHEL T TV,
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NFC
@ ON

S/

PartyCast €—
BA 100 &® Soundcore Select 2 ZERFICTA VL XEHFTETET,

1.1 5dD Soundcore Select 2 #kr LTAI—r 7 A VR EICERELE T,

2. FK Y 3HE L 72 LMBD Soundcore Select 2 ( F1#) @ Bluetooth R4 > % £18
L LT. PartyCast E— RICUIDEZX £9, Fi L TERT 2AED Bluetooth
REIVEGTNZ) I L THEBORBIES RE0EHEL £,

>>> [EEICESRIND &, B Bluetooth LED 7 P4 — 4 —(35| E6EA< A

L. FRIIB<EITLES,

nﬂ
| J

SN T Primary Speaker

4

PAIRING

* Secondary Speaker
C)

PAIRING

Primary Speaker

CONNECTED

JP 94



PartyCast E— REFDIRE :
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Soundcore 771

Soundcore 77U ARSI VO—RTBE. BRARBEETS N TEFET,
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DARIIAX

o F—bNT—FTDHRE

soundcore

oD 1%

Soundcore

GETIT ON Download on the
» Google Play ‘ App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
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Soundcore Select 2 A}235}7|

Bluetooth 2 E
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Soundcore i

4o

|3 Soundcore ¥ S CIREETHL

Soundcore

GET IT ON

Google Play

be

Google Play and the Google Play logo are
trademarks of Google Inc.

soundcore

(28 4Z1 g Zelxo| wat Zapa )

—

Bluetooth HZ

Bluetooth H¢

ICk.

# Download on the
@& App Store

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
of Apple Inc.
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Soundcore 8

T Soundcore App, RGBT~ MERAEL,
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Soundcore

ﬁ GETIT ON ‘ #_  Download on the
soundcore » Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are  Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
—— trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
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